
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2626
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
REPORT ON VISION
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Vision 2020 a document, prepared by the Planning Commission has since been presented to the Union
Government;

(b) if so, what are the main features thereof;

(c) whether the Planning Commission has decided to work on broad areas and draw out a development map for the country for the next two decades;

(d) if so, whether the Government has accepted the report; and

(e) what are the steps being taken to implement them ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) : No, Sir. It is expected to be presented by the end of 2002.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.
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